
CRANBROOK & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB
FOUR LICENSED ALL-BREED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

TWO LICENSED ALL-BREED RALLY TRIALS

SATURDAY SEPT 28/2019           SUNDAY SEPT 29/2019

 KTUNAXA NATION GYM

220 Cranbrook Street North, Cranbrook BC

Obed Trial #1   Saturday Sept 28, 2019  8:00 AM    Judge:  Marie-J Cloutier
8

2

6

3

3

1

2

Pre-Novice 1

26

1

Obed Trial #2  Saturday Sept 28, 2019 Follows Trial # 1  Judge:  Karen Brearley

7

2

5

3

2

1

2

2

24

0

Open 18B

Pre-Novice

Schedules are based on the following number of minutes per dog

Pre-Novice                                             7.0 Minutes 

Novice A ,B, C, Intermediate             7.5 Minutes

Open HA, 18A, HB, 18B                      8.5 Minutes

Utility A, B                                               10 Minutes

Utility B

Utility A 

Novice A

Total

Novice B

102

120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127

118, 119

105

103, 104

Utility B

109, 111

Novice B

Open HB

Open HB

112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117

Open 18A 106, 107, 108

109, 110, 111

Total

105

Approximately 12:00 PM 

128

Open 18B

Exhibition Only

Exhibition Only

103, 104

Open 18A

100, 102

120, 121, 122, 123, 124,  126, 127

106, 107, 108

Utility A 118, 119

110, 112, 114, 115, 117

Novice A



Rally Trial #1   Saturday Sept 28/19                             Judge:  Karen Brearley

1

1

2

4

Breaks will be at the judge's discretion 

Obed Trial 3   Sunday Sept 29, 2019    8:00 AM          Judge: Karen Brearley
1

1

1

2

6

3

2

8

24

Obed Trial 4  Sunday  Sept 29, 2019              Judge:  Marie-J Cloutier

3

1 103

1

1

5

2

2

7

22

Utility B 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127

Total

Open 18B 110, 112,114, 115, 117

Open HB 109, 111

Utility A 118, 119, 

Novice A

Novice B 105

Open 18A 107

Total

Follows Obed Trial 3
Pre-Novice 100, 101, 102

Open HB 109, 110, 111

Utility A 118, 119, 

Utility B 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127

Novice B 105

Open 18A 106, 108

Open 18B 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117

SUNDAY OBEDIENCE/RALLY JUDGING SCHEDULE  -  RING #1

Pre-Novice 102

Novice A 103

Approximately 3:30 PM follows Obed Trial 2

Total

Course Reset and Walk Through

Novice B 200, 202

10 Minute Walk Through

Master

Course Reset and  Walk Through

Advanced A 203

205



Rally Trial 2   Sunday Sept 29, 2019                Judge: Eva Marie-J-Cloutier

10 Minute Walk Through

2

Course Reset and  Walk Through

Excellent B 1

Course Reset and Walk Through

Advanced A 1

Course Reset and Walk Through

3

7

204

203

Novice B 200, 201, 202

Total

Approximately PM following Obed Trial 4

Masters 205, 206

PLEASE NOTE: On Sunday, lunch will be at judge’s discretion.  Rally Trial 2 start time to be 
announced after completion of Obedience Trial 4

DAY OF TRIAL ENTRIES - Obedience Trials # 1, 2, & 3 are currently  full . If schedule allows $40.00 
Per Class for Trial #4 and Rally Trials - Must enter 1 hour prior to start of trials.

RENT-A-RING       7 minutes for $7.00.

The gymnasium will be open Friday Sept 29 at 4:30 PM for any further registration (pending 
availability) for Rent-A-Ring beginning at 5:00 PM  

Would exhibitors wishing to participate in the rent-a-ring offered Friday evening, please pre-
register by emailing Deb Girvin at dgirvin@telus.net, providing the following information:

Your name:
Dog’s name:
Class:
Jump height if applicable:
Would you like a formal run-through, or do you prefer to use your ring time to 
train by yourself or with a friend:  

While it isn’t mandatory that you pre-register, it would make it easier to schedule times and be more 
efficient with equipment needed. Please also advise if you will be arriving late so you can be 
scheduled later. Those of you who have pre-registered and paid either on paper entry or through 
thedogshow.ca, please respond to Deb with the additional info as requested above. 

Gym will be open Sat/Sun at 6:45 AM & will be locked at night. No dogs in gym overnight
Free unreserved day benching area provided inside the gym
Trial precincts will be the entire gymnasium and outside in the immediate area 
There is ample parking outside the building and a large grassed area - Exhibitors must clean up after 
their dogs.  All exhibitors, handlers and patrons are expected to know the trial rules. Copies of 
Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial Rules and Regulations are available on the Canadian Kennel Club 
website or may be ordered from the CKC

TO BE HELD UNDER THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES
UNBENCHED/UNEXAMINDED/INDOORS


