

CRANBROOK & DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB FOUR LICENSED ALL-BREED OBEDIENCE TRIALS TWO LICENSED ALL-BREED RALLY TRIALS SATURDAY SEPT 28/2019 SUNDAY SEPT 29/2019

KTUNAXA NATION GYM

220 Cranbrook Street North, Cranbrook BC

Schedules are based on the following number of minutes per dog			
Pre-Novice	7.0 Minutes		
Novice A ,B, C, Intermediate	7.5 Minutes		
Open HA, 18A, HB, 18B	8.5 Minutes		
Utility A, B	10 Minutes		

Obed Trial #1	Saturday S	ept 28, 2019 8:00 AM Judge: Marie-J Cloutier
Utility B	8	120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127
Utility A	2	118, 119
Open 18B	6	112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117
Open 18A	3	106, 107, 108
Open HB	3	109, 110, 111
Novice B	1	105
Novice A	2	103, 104
Pre-Novice	1	102
Total	26	
Exhibition Only	1	128

Obed Trial #2 Saturday Sept 28, 2019 Follows Trial # 1 Judge: Karen Brearley

Approximately 12:00 PM		
Utility B	7	120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127
Utility A	2	118, 119
Open 18B	5	110, 112, 114, 115, 117
Open 18A	3	106, 107, 108
Open HB	2	109, 111
Novice B	1	105
Novice A	2	103, 104
Pre-Novice	2	100, 102
Total	24	
Exhibition Only	0	

Rally Trial #1 Sa	turday Sept 28/19		Judge: Karen Brearley
Approximately 3:30 PM follows Obed Trial 2			
10 Minute Walk Through			
Master	1	205	
Course Reset and Walk Through			
Advanced A	1	203	
Course Reset and Walk Through			
Novice B	2	200, 202	
Total	4		

Breaks will be at the judge's discretion

SUNDAY OBEDIENCE/RALLY JUDGING SCHEDULE - RING #1			
Obed Trial 3 Sui	nday Sept	t 29, 2019 8:00 AM Judge: Karen Brearley	
Pre-Novice	1	102	
Novice A	1	103	
Novice B	1	105	
Open 18A	2	106, 108	
Open 18B	6	112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117	
Open HB	3	109, 110, 111	
Utility A	2	118, 119,	
Utility B	8	120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127	
Total	24		

Obed Trial 4 Sunday Sept 29, 2019 Judge: Marie-J Cloutier			
Follows Obed Trial 3			
Pre-Novice	3	100, 101, 102	
Novice A	1	103	
Novice B	1	105	
Open 18A	1	107	
Open 18B	5	110, 112,114, 115, 117	
Open HB	2	109, 111	
Utility A	2	118, 119,	
Utility B	7	120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127	
Total	22		

Rally Trial 2 Sunday Sept 29, 2019 J		29, 2019	Judge: Eva Marie-J-Cloutier
Approximately PM following Obed Trial 4			
10 Minute Walk Through			
Masters	2	205, 206	
Course Reset and Walk Through		gh	
Excellent B	1	204	
Course Reset and Walk Through			
Advanced A	1	203	
Course Reset and Walk Through			
Novice B	3	200, 201, 202	
Total	7		

PLEASE NOTE: On Sunday, lunch will be at judge's discretion. Rally Trial 2 start time to be announced after completion of Obedience Trial 4

<u>DAY OF TRIAL ENTRIES</u> - Obedience Trials # 1, 2, & 3 are currently full. If schedule allows \$40.00 Per Class for Trial #4 and Rally Trials - Must enter 1 hour prior to start of trials.

RENT-A-RING 7 minutes for \$7.00.

The gymnasium will be open Friday Sept 29 at 4:30 PM for any further registration (pending availability) for Rent-A-Ring beginning at 5:00 PM

Would exhibitors wishing to participate in the rent-a-ring offered Friday evening, please preregister by emailing Deb Girvin at <u>dgirvin@telus.net</u>, providing the following information: Your name: Dog's name: Class:

Jump height if applicable: Would you like a formal run-through, or do you prefer to use your ring time to train by yourself or with a friend:

While it isn't mandatory that you pre-register, it would make it easier to schedule times and be more efficient with equipment needed. Please also advise if you will be arriving late so you can be scheduled later. Those of you who have pre-registered and paid either on paper entry or through thedogshow.ca, please respond to Deb with the additional info as requested above.

Gym will be open Sat/Sun at **6:45** AM & will be locked at night. No dogs in gym overnight Free unreserved day benching area provided inside the gym Trial precincts will be the entire gymnasium and outside in the immediate area There is ample parking outside the building and a large grassed area - Exhibitors must clean up after their dogs. All exhibitors, handlers and patrons are expected to know the trial rules. Copies of Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial Rules and Regulations are available on the Canadian Kennel Club website or may be ordered from the CKC

TO BE HELD UNDER THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES UNBENCHED/UNEXAMINDED/INDOORS